

Press Release - For Immediate Release

To: Assignment Editor/Editor of Education and Local News Sections

23 January 2025

HSUHK kicks-off 45th Anniversary celebrations with flag presentation for HSUHK marathon team

The year 2025 marks the 45th anniversary of the founding of The Hang Seng University of Hong Kong (HSUHK). Today (23 January), the University proudly kicked off its 45th Anniversary Celebrations, marking the commencement of the year-long series of celebratory programmes. On the same occasion, Professor Simon Ho, President of HSUHK, also presented the University Flag to the 2025 HSUHK Marathon Team.

The HSUHK 45th Anniversary Celebration Kick-off Ceremony was officiated by President Ho, alongside the Co-Chairman of The HSUHK 45th Anniversary Organising Committee, alumnus Mr Thomas Ching, and Ms Antonia Yeung, Associate Vice-President (Development and Campus Services).

In his address, President Ho expressed his heartfelt gratitude to all stakeholders who have consistently contributed to the HSUHK community since the inception of Hang Seng School of Commerce back in the early 1980s, including the Founders, members of the Board of Governors and the Council, donors and alumni, partners, staff, and students, as well as the Hong Kong SAR Government. Their collective efforts enabled the University to flourish in the excellence of teaching, research, and community services thus advancing societal progress.

University-wide celebratory events include a cocktail reception for the 45th Anniversary of HSUHK cum the 10th Anniversary of HSUHK - Foundation on 13 March, the Anniversary Concert at Hong Kong City Hall on 18 September, and the Green Run/Walk on 13 December 2025. Additionally, various University units will host a range of international conferences, exhibitions, competitions, and carnivals throughout the year, fostering joy and collaboration within the University community.

On this auspicious occasion, President Ho presented the University Flag to the largest ever HSUHK Marathon Team for their upcoming participation in the Hong Kong Marathon 2025 on



9 February. Approximately 150 runners, including staff, students, and alumni broke the participation record held in previous years. This Flag Presentation Ceremony symbolises encouragement and best wishes to all participants.

-END-

Photos:



Photo 1: The HSUHK 45th Anniversary Celebration Kick-off Ceremony is officiated by Mr Thomas Ching (left), President Simon Ho and Ms Antonia Yeung.



Photo 2: The Flag Presentation Ceremony symbolises encouragement and best wishes to the 2025 HSUHK Team.



Photos Download: https://bit.ly/40LRA57

About The Hang Seng University of Hong Kong

The Hang Seng University of Hong Kong (HSUHK) is a non-profit private liberal-arts oriented university with five Schools (Business, Communication, Decision Sciences, Humanities and Social Science, and Translation and Foreign Languages) and over 6,000 full-time students. Adopting the unique "Liberal + Professional" education model, HSUHK aims to nurture young talent with critical thinking, innovative minds, caring attitudes, moral values and social responsibility.

Aspiring to be a leading private university in the region, HSUHK features a primary focus on undergraduate education, top-quality faculty members, award-winning green campus facilities, innovative degree programmes, unique residential college system combining living and learning, interactive small class teaching, very close student-teacher relationship, RGC-funded impactful research, and excellent student development/support services. HSUHK is listed the 7th (overall) in the ASEAN+ region, the 1st in the Greater China region, and the 1st in Employability as per the 2023 AppliedHE ASEAN+ private university assessment by the Singapore-based AppliedHE. It is also listed among the top 200 worldwide on "Quality Education" and "Decent Work and Economic Growth" in the Times Higher Education University Impact Rankings 2021.